CITY OF TIOGA

City Commission Public Hearing Minutes November 20, 2023

https://youtu.be/AlmwSzVsc7Y

A Public Hearing meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 6:30 pm on November 20, 2023, at the Tioga City Hall, by the President of the Tioga City Commissioner Kevin Litten.

PRESENT:	Kevin Litten, Tim Christianson, Larry Maize, Jessica Sandberg, Elizabeth Pendlay (on Zoom), and Abby Salinas
ABSENT:	Shawn Travis

Guest: Dan Larson

New Business - Open Hearing

200 6th Street SW Tioga, ND 58852/Corey Murphy – No objections.
Dan Larson presented all the paperwork and notices for Commission review and consideration of abatement.

Sandberg made a motion to abate property at 200 6th Street SW, Tioga, ND 58852/Corey Murphy, second by Maize. Call: Ayes; Christianson, Sandberg, Maize

With no further business, the meeting of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Maize, second by Sandberg at 6:41 p.m. call: Ayes; Christianson, Sandberg, Maize, Litten.

The next meeting of the City of Tioga City Commission Meeting is scheduled for Monday November 20, 2023 at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

	Kevin Litten, Tioga City Commission President
ATTEST:	
Abby Salinas, Tioga City Administrator/Auditor	